It is the intention of the Legislature that the83

State Forestry Commission be allowed to escalate its budget in the84

Capital Outlay:  Equipment major object of expenditure, with funds85

generated from the Forest Acreage Tax in an amount not to exceed86

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), and with funds87

generated from the sale of old equipment and lease of tower sites88

an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars89

($500,000.00).  It is further the intention of the Legislature90

that the State Forestry Commission be allowed to escalate its91